



Sennheiser Earns Two AV Awards 2024 Finalists Nominations

Honours include finalist designations in the AV Professional of the Year and Audio Technology of the Year categories

Marlow, UK - September 18, 2024 – Sennheiser, the first choice for advanced audio technology that makes collaboration and learning easier, is excited to announce that Inesh Patel, Business Development Manager, and the TeamConnect Ceiling Medium (TCC M) microphone have been named finalists as part of the AV Awards 2024. Inesh Patel is amongst the finalists in the AV Professional of the Year category, while the TCC M was named a finalist in the category of Audio Technology of the Year.

"I am humbled and honoured to be selected as an AV Awards 2024 finalist," shares Mr. Patel. "I would like to thank the Sennheiser team and everyone else involved with our nominations, including our TCC M ceiling microphone, with which I am proud to share the title of AV Awards 2024 finalist."

Patel is a dynamic force at Sennheiser, showcasing an extensive understanding of technology adaptations and consumer expectations in the audio industry. With a passion for sound technology and a keen eye for innovation, Patel plays a pivotal role in shaping the overall direction and strategic implementation of the company's product range and business development initiatives.

Patel's technological expertise, combined with his acumen in project management and passion for customer service, contributes to his effective leadership. He continuously excels at integrating emerging technologies like Al and cloud-based solutions into Sennheiser's product portfolio, always ensuring an optimized user experience for the end-user.



The TCC M is designed for permanent installation in medium-size meeting rooms. With this solution, Sennheiser provides an additional design option and greater connectivity to seamlessly include its audibly superior ceiling microphone into wide variety of meeting rooms and lecture halls. TCC M delivers functionalities like TruVoicelift, Intelligent Noise Control and Exclusion & Priority Zones, all housed within a smaller form factor and offered at an attractive price point.

The AV Awards is a prestigious event in the audiovisual industry, recognized globally as the benchmark for excellence in AV. Hosted by *AV Magazine*, it has been celebrating outstanding achievements in the sector for over two decades.

The awards recognize the best projects, products, and people in the AV industry across various categories, including sectors like business, education, events, and entertainment.

These categories span from AV technology innovations and integrations to effective teamwork and standout individuals in the industry. to installations that redefine the boundaries of immersive experiences.

The AV Awards Finalists Party takes place at the Eastcheap Records, Monument today, 18 September. Sennheiser associates will join AV Awards judges, partners, and *AV Magazine* team there. The awards will be taking place on Friday 1 November, at Evolution London.

About the Sennheiser brand

We live and breathe audio. We are driven by the passion to create audio solutions that make a difference. Building the future of audio and bringing remarkable sound experiences to our customers – this is what the Sennheiser brand has represented for more than 75 years. While professional audio solutions such as microphones, meeting solutions, streaming technologies and monitoring systems are part of the business of Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, the business with consumer devices such as headphones, soundbars and speech-enhanced hearables is operated by Sonova Holding AG under the license of Sennheiser.

www.sennheiser.com www.sennheiser-hearing.com

Global Business Communications Press Contact

Jeff Horan jeffrey.horan@sennheiser.com +1 860-598-7539